

In the Court of Sessions Judge, Murshidabad

Present : Karim-Ur-Reza
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad (In-charge)
(JO-WB00812)

Crl. Misc. Case No.563/2026

Order No.2 dated 13.03.2026

The application for anticipatory bail for the accused petitioners U/s.482 of BNSS is taken up for hearing.

Ld. Defence Counsel, by filing an application prays for adjournment on the grounds stated therein.

Perused the petition.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the accused petitioner and the Ld. P.P., Murashidabad.

Considered.

Prayer for adjournment stands allowed for the interest of justice.

The hearing is adjourned.

Fix **31.03.2026** for hearing the application for anticipatory bail U/s.482 of BNSS.

Dictd. & Cortd.
by me.

S. J., Msd (I/C)

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad (I/C)